

February 7, 2024

Harriet B. Nembhard, Ph.D. President Harvey Mudd College 301 Platt Boulevard Claremont, CA 91711

Dear President Nembhard:

I am writing to extend my warmest congratulations on your upcoming inauguration as the sixth president of Harvey Mudd College. Your appointment as president is a testament to your exceptional leadership and unwavering commitment to academic excellence, social responsibility and undergraduate STEM education. Your impressive experience and record of accomplishment will serve to bring Harvey Mudd to new heights.

Please accept my appreciation for the kind invitation to your inauguration celebration. I regret that I am unable to attend due to longstanding campus commitments. The celebration will most certainly be a memorable occasion that will mark the start of a new era of progress and vision at Harvey Mudd under your leadership.

On behalf of the entire Stevens community, I am pleased to share the enclosed honorific citation to commemorate your investiture as the sixth president of Harvey Mudd College.

I wish you great success as president and look forward to following Harvey Mudd's progress and achievements in coming years.

Sincerely,

Nariman Farvardin

President

Nariman Farvardin President

1 Castle Point Terrace Hoboken, NJ 07030 0: 201.216.5213 F: 201.216.8250 THE PRESIDENT, ADMINISTRATION, FACULTY, STAFF AND STUDENTS OF

STEVENS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

send greetings and congratulations to

HARRIET B. NEMBHARD, Ph.D.

upon the occasion of your inauguration
as the sixth President of

HARVEY MUDD COLLEGE

and extend best wishes for continued

progress and achievement

in the field of higher education

Nariman Farvardin

President